

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Merlino, Conover, Wood, Taylor, Frasier, Dickinson, Simpson, Sokol and Vanselow

AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE MS4 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PROGRAM PLAN

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 89 of 2008 adopted the Stormwater and Erosion Control Policy for

Warren County, and

WHEREAS, the Warren County Stormwater Management Officer has presented an updated MS4 Stormwater Management Program Plan, with a copy of said updated Plan on file with the Clerk of the Board, which modifies the objectives within the minimum control measures and other technical amendments as determined appropriate by the Stormwater Management Officer and as reviewed by the County Attorney, and the Board of Directors of the Warren County Soil and Water Conservation District recommend adoption of the updated MS4 Stormwater Management Program Plan, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby adopts the updated MS4 Stormwater Management Program Plan.